## FDC® Unit Connector Module, pigtailed, SC Connectors

MIC® Tight-Buffered Cable, 3 m, 6 F, Single-mode (OS2)



Corning Cable Systems offers a variety of panels and modules for use in the FDC® unit family of products. The panels are used with field-installable connectors or in applications where the preconnectorized cables are routed directly to the FDC unit housing. Both the panels and the modules may be equipped with 900 µm single-fiber or ribbon-fiber pigtails for pigtail splicing. Panels and modules are available with a variety of connector types. Plastic modules include molded-in areas for coiling fiber slack and protecting the minimum bend-radius of the fiber

#### **Features and Benefits**

Compatible with Corning Cable Systems Fiber Distribution Centers (FDC $^{\circ}$ )

Reduced inventory complexity

Termination of interbuilding backbone cables at main or intermediate cross-connect

Variety of deployment options

Modules accommodate various fiber and connector types

Flexibility of deployment

Fiber routing and bend-radius protection designed into modules

Clean and easily accessible fiber routing with fewer breaks



### **Specifications**

General Specifications	
Application	Central Office, Carrier Networks, Enterprise Networks
Product Type	Panels & Modules
Fiber Category	Single-mode (OS2)
Cable Type Stubbed	MIC® Tight-Buffered



# FDC® Unit Connector Module, pigtailed, SC Connectors

MIC® Tight-Buffered Cable, 3 m, 6 F, Single-mode (OS2)



Design - Hardware	
Cable Entry Direction	Rear
Connector Configuration	SC
Connector Polish	UPC
Fiber Count	6
Housing Color	Platinum
Housing Type	FDC
Panel or Module Type	FDC

Mechanical Characteristics	
Cable Length	9.84 ft (3.0 m)
Number of Cables	1

Design Adapter	
Adapter Type	SC

### **Ordering Information**

Part Number	FDM06P06-3C-3RH000
Product Description	FDC® Unit Connector Module, pigtailed, SC connectors, MIC® Tight-Buffered Cable, 3 m, 6 F, Single-mode (OS2)

### **Shipping Information**

Units per Delivery	1/1

Corning Cable Systems LLC • PO Box 489 • Hickory, NC 28603-0489 USA 800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • www.corning.com/cablesystems

A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Cable Systems is available at www.corning.com/cablesystems/trademarks.

Corning Cable Systems is ISO 9001 certified. © 2012 Corning Cable Systems. All rights reserved.

